



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 31572 of 2025

Jyotiprakash Mohanta & Ors. *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Susanta Sekhar Mohapatra, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. *Opposite Party (s)*
Ms. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER
07.11.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Since this matter does not pertain to assignment of this Bench, list this matter before the assigned Bench with prior permission of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Murmu