



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31572 of 2025

Jyotiprakash Mohanta & Ors.

....

Petitioners

Mr. S.S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-Versus-

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.K. Khandayatray, ASC

Mr. S. Swain, Panel Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

12.11.2025

Order No.

02.

This matter was not in today's list and on being specifically mentioned it is taken up by way of special notice.

Issue emergent notice. Mr. Khandayatray, learned ASC, on request, accepts notice for OP Nos.1 & 2 while Mr. Swain, learned Panel Counsel accepts notice for OP Nos.3 & 4. Required number of copies of the writ petition along with all documents be served on them within three working days.

Call this matter along with WP(C) No.31778 of 2025.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge