



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31572 of 2025

Jyotiprakash Mohanta & Others **Petitioners**

Mr. S.S. Mohapatra, Advocate
-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

14.11.2025

Order No.
03.

W.P.(C) No.31572 of 2025 & I.A. No.19764 of 2025

Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that a co-ordinate Bench of this Court, vide interim order dated 13.06.2025 entered in W.P.(C) No.16242 of 2025, has granted interim protection to the effect that the selection process shall continue but short of taking final decision and therefore, the same interim order needs to be granted in this matter.

In view of the above, the same interim protection is granted to the Petitioner.

Call this matter along with W.P.(C) No.16242 of 2025.

If already selection is over and appointment orders are issued, as submitted by learned Standing Counsel appearing for the OP Nos. 3 & 4, the same will be examined at an appropriate stage.

Now, no costs.

Web copy of this order to be acted upon by all concerned.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge