



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31572 of 2025

Jyotiprakash Mohanta & Others *Petitioners*

Mr.S.S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Other

... *Opp. Parties*

Mr.S.K. Jee, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER

08.12.2025

Order No.
04

This case is delinked from W.P.(C) No.16242 of 2025
to be listed tomorrow (09.12.2025) separately.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Basu