



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.31572 of 2025

Jyotiprakash Mohanta and others

Petitioners

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. S.S. Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties

Smt. Sasmita Nayak, ASC

Mr. Sanjib Swain, Adv.
for OSSC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

10.03.2026

Order No.

06.

I.A. No.20862 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, he is permitted to with the I.A. application.
3. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) No.31572 of 2025

4. Fresh Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Ashok Kumar Behera is accepted. Name of Mr. Ashok Kumar Behera be reflected in the cause list as well as in the brief as learned counsel for the Petitioner.



5. List this matter on 20.04.2026 along with W.P.(C) No.6606 of 2026. In the meantime learned counsel for the State as well as learned counsel for the OSSC shall obtain instruction in this matter and file an affidavit with regard to the status of the present Petitioners, i.e. as to whether they have been selected/ not selected/ appointed in the meantime.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout